
European Karate Championship

for Cadets, Juniors and Youths

2021-11-13, Oradea

Final statement

U16 Girls -50Kg

Place Name Country

1 Yordana Zhdaniuk Ukraine

2 Maria Warmuła Poland

3 Luca Kiss Leizer Hungary

3 Weronika Kandefer Poland

5 Smilla Ru Søborg Denmark

5 Tetiana Drobchenko Ukraine

5 Jana Angelova Bulgaria

5 Urtė Saunoriūtė Lithuania

U16 Girls 50-55Kg

Place Name Country

1 Dorota Širma Lithuania

2 Michalina Jabłońska Poland

3 Kinga Rabiej Poland

3 Marija Malinina Lithuania

5 Enikő Csaplovics Hungary

5 Elena Marin Romania

5 Anna Kravchuk Ukraine

5 Amira Brahomova Bulgaria

U16 Girls 55-60Kg

Place Name Country

1 Martyna Białecka Poland

2 Yaroslava Poroshyna Ukraine

3 Viktorija Gulianova Lithuania

3 Elitsa Ivanova Bulgaria

5 Liena Danchuk Ukraine

5 Hanga Niobe Serfozo Hungary

5 Rima Dulko Lithuania

5 Martyna Sidorenko Poland

U16 Girls 60-65Kg

Place Name Country

1 Kamilė Vrubliauskaitė Lithuania

2 Smara Talmacean Romania

3 Martina Benderova Bulgaria

3 Rebeka Kozma Hungary

5 Lena Bognar Hungary

5 Amelia Łyczek Poland

5 Emili Vrubliauskaitė Lithuania

5 Dariya Bairamov Israel

U16 Girls +65Kg

Place Name Country

1 Iza Piskorek Poland

2 Kateryna Haidar Ukraine

3 Gita Valančiūtė Lithuania

3 Ellen Johansson Sweden

5 Neli Chuchuligova Bulgaria

5 Lujza Peva Hungary

5 Panna Szigeti Hungary

5 Diana Pastukh Ukraine

U16 Boys -50Kg

Place Name Country

1 Georgi Cholakov Bulgaria

2 Davit Basilaia Georgia

3 Vakaris Balkus Lithuania

3 Viktor Vichev Bulgaria

5 Alexandru Lefter Romania

5 Kyryl Dobrianskyi Ukraine

5 Denys Khavchenko Ukraine

5 Kacper Kieroński Poland

Main Referee: Michael Söderkvist



European Karate Championship

for Cadets, Juniors and Youths

2021-11-13, Oradea

Final statement

U16 Boys 50-55Kg

Place Name Country

1 Grigori Beridze Georgia

2 Martin Kumpis Lithuania

3 Yevheniy Bezzubiak Ukraine

3 Serhii Kachalai Ukraine

5 Peter Laszlo Hungary

5 Filip Latusek Poland

5 Filip Rutkowski Poland

5 Pijus Savanevičius Lithuania

U16 Boys 55-60Kg

Place Name Country

1 Zahari Tyanev Bulgaria

2 Andrii Deneha Ukraine

3 Balázs Hardi Hungary

3 Simeon Belchev Bulgaria

5 Sebastian Milovan Romania

5 Raul Toma Romania

5 Vakaris Kaveckas Lithuania

5 Miłosz Wach Poland

U16 Boys 60-65Kg

Place Name Country

1 Benedek Szalai Hungary

2 Daniel Gončarov Lithuania

3 Maciej Sitnik Poland

3 Nikas Kvasys Lithuania

5 Laurentiu Cipciri Romania

5 Pavel Krotau Belarus

5 Aleksander Chmura Poland

5 Rostyslav Hai Ukraine

U16 Boys 65-70Kg

Place Name Country

1 Jakub Olszewski Poland

2 Artem Dyvliash Ukraine

3 Mark Birher Ukraine

3 Aušvydas Špokauskas Lithuania

5 Idan Izraev Israel

5 Ivan Ivanov Bulgaria

5 Eduard Gaciu Romania

5 Christian Treumer Denmark

U16 Boys 70-75Kg

Place Name Country

1 Anri Mskhaladze Georgia

2 Bence Gulicska Hungary

3 Titas Špėgis Lithuania

3 Jakub Owczarek Poland

5 Husein Mamedov Ukraine

5 Bartosz Wronowski Poland

5 Arseni Eloshvili Spain

5 Marcus Leon Jensen Denmark

U16 Boys +75Kg

Place Name Country

1 Kamil Wróblewski Poland

2 Aronas Valašinas Lithuania

3 Dovydas Bielinskas Lithuania

3 Marcin Nalewajk Poland

5 Mate Baranyai Hungary

5 Ostap Palii Ukraine

5 Cristian Albu Romania

5 Georgi Paraskov Bulgaria

Main Referee: Michael Söderkvist



European Karate Championship

for Cadets, Juniors and Youths

2021-11-13, Oradea

Final statement

U16 Girls KATA

Place Name Country

1 Enikő Csaplovics Hungary

2 Hua Ngoc Lan Nhi Hungary

3 Marta Muszyńska Poland

3 Yelyzaveta Galimska Ukraine

5 Anna Kravchuk Ukraine

5 Nela Kostalova Netherlands

5 Florentyna Dadzibug Poland

5 Anamaria Petric Romania

U16 Boys KATA

Place Name Country

1 Nikas Kvasys Lithuania

2 Tautvydas Rutė Lithuania

3 Szabolcs Soltesz Hungary

3 Andrii Deneha Ukraine

5 Raul Cotofan Romania

5 Karol Ożóg Poland

5 Simeon Belchev Bulgaria

5 Ionut Ghit Romania

Juniors Girls -50Kg

Place Name Country

1 Sofiia Tvorydlo Ukraine

2 Vėjūnė Balkutė Lithuania

3 Natalia Karwacka Poland

3 Denisa Dolha Romania

5 Maryna Nikolaiets Ukraine

5 Augustė Lankelytė Lithuania

5 Julia Seweryn Poland

5 Mariam Tsiklauri Georgia

Juniors Girls 50-55Kg

Place Name Country

1 Mariana Chaban Ukraine

2 Polina Terentjeva Lithuania

3 Oliwia Małecka Poland

3 Lora Devenyi Hungary

5 Claudia Mihaescu Romania

5 Paulina Kriauzaitė Lithuania

5 Oliwia Sobiech Poland

5 Andriana Chaban Ukraine

Juniors Girls 55-60Kg

Place Name Country

1 Anna Solyom Hungary

2 Alina Ostapchuk Ukraine

3 Neila Danilevičiūtė Lithuania

3 Urtė Urbonavičiūtė Lithuania

5 Anna Czernik Poland

5 Viktoriia Kovalenko Ukraine

5 Gabriela Bucur Romania

5 Olga Boruch Poland

Juniors Girls 60-65Kg

Place Name Country

1 Csenge Kerezsi Hungary

2 Paulė Lavrinovičiūtė Lithuania

3 Jelizaveta Aleksandrova Lithuania

3 Hanna Marciniak Poland

5 Wiktoria Niemczyk Poland

5 Karina Shevchuk Ukraine

5 Ketrin Zavoyko Ukraine

5 Reka Hajnoci Hungary

Main Referee: Michael Söderkvist



European Karate Championship

for Cadets, Juniors and Youths

2021-11-13, Oradea

U16 Girls -50Kg

Maria Warmuła
Poland - Kobierzyce

Smilla Ru Søborg
Denmark - Roskilde Karate Klub

Tetiana Drobchenko
Ukraine

Vilgailė Mališkaitė
Lithuania - SHODAN

Luca Kiss Leizer
Hungary - Shinkyokushin Martial
Arts Federation

Jana Angelova
Bulgaria - Kyokushin Shumen

Weronika Kandefer
Poland

Urtė Saunoriūtė
Lithuania - SHODAN

Yordana Zhdaniuk
Ukraine

Nano Shubitidze
Georgia - Spaeri
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1
Yordana Zhdaniuk
Ukraine

1 Place

2 Place

3 Place

Yordana Zhdaniuk
Ukraine

Maria Warmuła
Poland - Kobierzyce

Luca Kiss Leizer
Hungary - Shinkyokushin Martial
Arts Federation

Weronika Kandefer
Poland

Main Referee: Michael Söderkvist



European Karate Championship

for Cadets, Juniors and Youths

2021-11-13, Oradea

U16 Girls 50-55Kg

Dorota Širma
Lithuania - IPPON

Enikő Csaplovics
Hungary - SHOGUN

Kinga Rabiej
Poland

Amira Brahomova
Bulgaria - Karate Rudozem

Marija Malinina
Lithuania - IPPON

Elena Marin
Romania - Hitode DOJO

Michalina Jabłońska
Poland - Hajime

Anna Kravchuk
Ukraine - LRKKF
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2
Dorota Širma
Lithuania - IPPON

1 Place

2 Place

3 Place

Dorota Širma
Lithuania - IPPON

Michalina Jabłońska
Poland - Hajime

Kinga Rabiej
Poland

Marija Malinina
Lithuania - IPPON

Main Referee: Michael Söderkvist



European Karate Championship

for Cadets, Juniors and Youths

2021-11-13, Oradea

U16 Girls 55-60Kg

Martyna Białecka
Poland

Liena Danchuk
Ukraine - VRKKF

Viktorija Gulianova
Lithuania - SHODAN

Hanga Niobe Serfozo
Hungary

Tatiana Levchuk
Belarus

Yaroslava Poroshyna
Ukraine - SC ''Samurai''

Rima Dulko
Lithuania - ATEMI

Daria Hasan
Romania - GYM Oradea

Martyna Sidorenko
Poland - Kobierzyce

Maja Kozma
Hungary - Shinkyokushin Martial
Arts Federation

Elitsa Ivanova
Bulgaria - Malnia Haskovo
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3
Martyna Białecka
Poland

1 Place

2 Place

3 Place

Martyna Białecka
Poland

Yaroslava Poroshyna
Ukraine - SC ''Samurai''

Viktorija Gulianova
Lithuania - SHODAN

Elitsa Ivanova
Bulgaria - Malnia Haskovo

Main Referee: Michael Söderkvist



European Karate Championship

for Cadets, Juniors and Youths

2021-11-13, Oradea

U16 Girls 60-65Kg

Lena Bognar
Hungary - Shinkyokushin Martial
Arts Federation

Kamilė Vrubliauskaitė
Lithuania - BUDORA

Solomiia Kriukova
Ukraine - LRKKF

Veronica Corodi
Romania - SakuraKiai

Martina Benderova
Bulgaria - Karate Rudozem

Amelia Łyczek
Poland

Kristiāna Ozola
Latvia - BUSHIDO

Rebeka Kozma
Hungary - Shinkyokushin Martial
Arts Federation

Larisa Cocos
Romania - KARATE BISTRITA

Emili Vrubliauskaitė
Lithuania - BUDORA

Smara Talmacean
Romania - KyoFighters

Nataliia Haievska
Ukraine

Lidia Zdanowicz
Poland - Kobierzyce

Dariya Bairamov
Israel - ISRAEL SHINKYOKUSHIN
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4
Kamilė Vrubliauskaitė
Lithuania - BUDORA

1 Place

2 Place

3 Place

Kamilė Vrubliauskaitė
Lithuania - BUDORA

Smara Talmacean
Romania - KyoFighters

Martina Benderova
Bulgaria - Karate Rudozem

Rebeka Kozma
Hungary - Shinkyokushin Martial
Arts Federation

Main Referee: Michael Söderkvist



European Karate Championship

for Cadets, Juniors and Youths

2021-11-13, Oradea

U16 Girls +65Kg

Neli Chuchuligova
Bulgaria - Respekt Perushtiza

Kateryna Haidar
Ukraine

Bianca Daniela Hardau
Romania - C.S. HITODE DOJO

Lujza Peva
Hungary - Shinkyokushin Martial
Arts Federation

Wiktoria Tomala
Poland - Lubos Dojo

Gita Valančiūtė
Lithuania - SHODAN

Panna Szigeti
Hungary - Meiyo Dojo, Pápa

Iza Piskorek
Poland - MKKK

Ieva Čepulionytė
Lithuania - IPPON

Diana Pastukh
Ukraine

Anastasia Bandeva
Bulgaria - Trakia Plovdiv

Ellen Johansson
Sweden - Uppsala Kyokushin Karate

1

2

3

4

14

15

16

17

30

31

5
Iza Piskorek
Poland - MKKK

1 Place

2 Place

3 Place

Iza Piskorek
Poland - MKKK

Kateryna Haidar
Ukraine

Gita Valančiūtė
Lithuania - SHODAN

Ellen Johansson
Sweden - Uppsala Kyokushin Karate

Main Referee: Michael Söderkvist



European Karate Championship

for Cadets, Juniors and Youths

2021-11-13, Oradea

U16 Boys -50Kg

Vakaris Balkus
Lithuania - FUDOSHIN

Alexandru Lefter
Romania - Sakura Kiai

Georgi Cholakov
Bulgaria - Trakia Plovdiv

Kyryl Dobrianskyi
Ukraine - SC "Samurai"

Viktor Vichev
Bulgaria - Kyokushin Shumen

Denys Khavchenko
Ukraine

Kacper Kieroński
Poland - OKKK

Artemij Fomin
Lithuania - SENSEI

Davit Basilaia
Georgia - Spaeri
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6
Georgi Cholakov
Bulgaria - Trakia Plovdiv

1 Place

2 Place

3 Place

Georgi Cholakov
Bulgaria - Trakia Plovdiv

Davit Basilaia
Georgia - Spaeri

Vakaris Balkus
Lithuania - FUDOSHIN

Viktor Vichev
Bulgaria - Kyokushin Shumen

Main Referee: Michael Söderkvist



European Karate Championship

for Cadets, Juniors and Youths

2021-11-13, Oradea

U16 Boys 50-55Kg

Martin Kumpis
Lithuania - SHODAN

Peter Laszlo
Hungary - Shinkyokushin Martial
Arts Federation

Yevheniy Bezzubiak
Ukraine - SC "Kanku" Lviv

Filip Latusek
Poland - Lubos Dojo

Serhii Kachalai
Ukraine - VRKKF

Filip Rutkowski
Poland - Smok

Pijus Savanevičius
Lithuania - BUDORA

Kaloyan Marchev
Bulgaria - Kyokushin Shumen

Grigori Beridze
Georgia - Kobuleti
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7
Grigori Beridze
Georgia - Kobuleti

1 Place

2 Place

3 Place

Grigori Beridze
Georgia - Kobuleti

Martin Kumpis
Lithuania - SHODAN

Yevheniy Bezzubiak
Ukraine - SC "Kanku" Lviv

Serhii Kachalai
Ukraine - VRKKF

Main Referee: Michael Söderkvist



European Karate Championship

for Cadets, Juniors and Youths

2021-11-13, Oradea

U16 Boys 55-60Kg

Sebastian Milovan
Romania - Tornado CJ

Serhii Matrokhin
Ukraine

Zahari Tyanev
Bulgaria - Trakia Plovdiv

Balázs Hardi
Hungary - BUDOKA, Siofok

Stanislav Gurmeza
Moldova

Raul Toma
Romania - C.S. ROKAN SIBIU

Donatas Zeigis
Lithuania - SHODAN

Andrii Deneha
Ukraine

Aleksandre Beraia
Georgia - Spaeri

Vakaris Kaveckas
Lithuania - DAO

Ron Sirota
Israel - ISRAEL SHINKYOKUSHIN

Mark Moczo
Hungary - Yakuzak SE

Simeon Belchev
Bulgaria - Kyokushin Shumen

Andrei Viorel Dinca
Romania - C.S. HITODE DOJO

Miłosz Wach
Poland
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8
Zahari Tyanev
Bulgaria - Trakia Plovdiv

1 Place

2 Place

3 Place

Zahari Tyanev
Bulgaria - Trakia Plovdiv

Andrii Deneha
Ukraine

Balázs Hardi
Hungary - BUDOKA, Siofok

Simeon Belchev
Bulgaria - Kyokushin Shumen

Main Referee: Michael Söderkvist



European Karate Championship

for Cadets, Juniors and Youths

2021-11-13, Oradea

U16 Boys 60-65Kg

Laurentiu Cipciri
Romania - CSU

Yehor Naumenko
Ukraine

Maciej Sitnik
Poland - BKKK

Marcell Lukacs
Hungary - Shinkyokushin Martial
Arts Federation

Daniel Gončarov
Lithuania - IPPON

Raul Cotofan
Romania - C.S. ROKAN SIBIU

Pavel Krotau
Belarus

Aleksander Chmura
Poland - Ippon

Robert Popa
Romania - Budokai Arad

Nikas Kvasys
Lithuania - OKINAVA

Rostyslav Hai
Ukraine

Marcus Ø V Jensen
Denmark - Roskilde Karate Klub

Benedek Szalai
Hungary - Shinkyokushin Martial
Arts Federation

Stefan Dimitrov
Bulgaria - Bushido Nesebar
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9

Benedek Szalai
Hungary - Shinkyokushin Martial
Arts Federation

1 Place

2 Place

3 Place

Benedek Szalai
Hungary - Shinkyokushin Martial
Arts Federation

Daniel Gončarov
Lithuania - IPPON

Maciej Sitnik
Poland - BKKK

Nikas Kvasys
Lithuania - OKINAVA

Main Referee: Michael Söderkvist



European Karate Championship

for Cadets, Juniors and Youths

2021-11-13, Oradea

U16 Boys 65-70Kg

Mark Birher
Ukraine

Gratas Tamošiūnas
Lithuania - SHODAN

Idan Izraev
Israel - ISRAEL SHINKYOKUSHIN

Ivan Ivanov
Bulgaria - Trakia Plovdiv

Iulian Ciutan
Romania - Kanku

Jakub Olszewski
Poland - Sekai

Eduard Gaciu
Romania - Budokai Arad

Aušvydas Špokauskas
Lithuania - SHODAN

Tamás Ludszky
Hungary - FŐNIX, Várpalota

Atanas Stefanov
Bulgaria - Budokai Radnevo

Christian Treumer
Denmark - Frederiksberg Karate
Skole

Artem Dyvliash
Ukraine

Maksymilian Woźniak
Poland - Ippon
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Jakub Olszewski
Poland - Sekai

1 Place

2 Place

3 Place

Jakub Olszewski
Poland - Sekai

Artem Dyvliash
Ukraine

Mark Birher
Ukraine

Aušvydas Špokauskas
Lithuania - SHODAN

Main Referee: Michael Söderkvist



European Karate Championship

for Cadets, Juniors and Youths

2021-11-13, Oradea

U16 Boys 70-75Kg

Titas Špėgis
Lithuania - SHODAN

Husein Mamedov
Ukraine

Bartosz Wronowski
Poland - Heros

Anton Larsen
Denmark - Roskilde Karate Klub

Anri Mskhaladze
Georgia - Champions Academy

Jakub Owczarek
Poland

Taras Sabadash
Ukraine

Arseni Eloshvili
Spain - Gimnasio KOTKI

Marcus Leon Jensen
Denmark - Roskilde Karate Klub

Kasparas Kalpavičius
Lithuania - OSU

Bence Gulicska
Hungary - Shinkyokushin Martial
Arts Federation
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Anri Mskhaladze
Georgia - Champions Academy

1 Place

2 Place

3 Place

Anri Mskhaladze
Georgia - Champions Academy

Bence Gulicska
Hungary - Shinkyokushin Martial
Arts Federation

Titas Špėgis
Lithuania - SHODAN

Jakub Owczarek
Poland

Main Referee: Michael Söderkvist



European Karate Championship

for Cadets, Juniors and Youths

2021-11-13, Oradea

U16 Boys +75Kg

Dovydas Bielinskas
Lithuania - OSU

Rares Moldovan
Romania - CS Karate Bistrita

Mate Baranyai
Hungary - Shinkyokushin Martial
Arts Federation

Ostap Palii
Ukraine

Kamil Wróblewski
Poland - BKKK

Christian Lozano
Spain - Gimnasio Kotki

Marcin Nalewajk
Poland - MKKK

Cristian Albu
Romania - Dynamic GYM

Borja Soriano
Spain - Gimnasio MULTISPORT

Aronas Valašinas
Lithuania - SHODAN

Zsombor Zsin
Hungary - Shinkyokushin Martial
Arts Federation

Oleg Golovatyi
Ukraine

Georgi Paraskov
Bulgaria - Ronin Goze Delchev
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Kamil Wróblewski
Poland - BKKK

1 Place

2 Place

3 Place

Kamil Wróblewski
Poland - BKKK

Aronas Valašinas
Lithuania - SHODAN

Dovydas Bielinskas
Lithuania - OSU

Marcin Nalewajk
Poland - MKKK

Main Referee: Michael Söderkvist



European Karate Championship

for Cadets, Juniors and Youths

2021-11-13, Oradea

U16 Girls KATA

Enikő Csaplovics
Hungary - SHOGUN

Mathilde Huong Jensen
Denmark - Aabenraa Karate Klub

Anna Kravchuk
Ukraine - LRKKF

Rebeka Krylova
Lithuania - SHODAN

Amalia Cristina Petrean
Romania - C.S.KANKU BAIA MARE

Nela Kostalova
Netherlands - Kyôchô

Marta Muszyńska
Poland - OKKK

Dariya Bairamov
Israel - ISRAEL SHINKYOKUSHIN

Florentyna Dadzibug
Poland

Isabella Hansen
Denmark - AaKK

Elisa Randis
Romania - CSU

Yelyzaveta Galimska
Ukraine - Kropyvnytskyi, Bushido

Anamaria Petric
Romania - C.S.Kanku Baia Mare

Živilė Bružaitė
Lithuania - SHODAN

Hua Ngoc Lan Nhi
Hungary - Shinkyokushin Martial
Arts Federation

Elena Kalenicova
Bulgaria - Hamon Asenovgrad
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Gekisai dai
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Enikő Csaplovics
Hungary - SHOGUN

1 Place

2 Place

3 Place

Enikő Csaplovics
Hungary - SHOGUN

Hua Ngoc Lan Nhi
Hungary - Shinkyokushin Martial
Arts Federation

Marta Muszyńska
Poland - OKKK

Yelyzaveta Galimska
Ukraine - Kropyvnytskyi, Bushido

Main Referee: Michael Söderkvist



European Karate Championship

for Cadets, Juniors and Youths

2021-11-13, Oradea

U16 Boys KATA

Kaloyan Marchev
Bulgaria - Kyokushin
Shumen

Tautvydas Rutė
Lithuania - OKINAVA

Raul Cotofan
Romania - C.S. ROKAN
SIBIU

Arseni Eloshvili
Spain - Gimnasio KOTKI

Szabolcs Soltesz
Hungary - KKDOSC
Kisvárda

Idan Izraev
Israel - ISRAEL
SHINKYOKUSHIN

Pavlo Obertas
Ukraine

Karol Ożóg
Poland

Kilian Merkel
Germany - Karate Club
Kyokushinkai Gaggenau
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Nikas Kvasys
Lithuania - OKINAVA

1 Place

2 Place

3 Place

Nikas Kvasys
Lithuania - OKINAVA

Tautvydas Rutė
Lithuania - OKINAVA

Szabolcs Soltesz
Hungary - KKDOSC
Kisvárda

Andrii Deneha
Ukraine
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Pinan
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Simeon Belchev
Bulgaria - Kyokushin
Shumen

Christian Lozano
Spain - Gimnasio Kotki

Darius David Pavel
Romania - C.S.Kanku
Baia Mare

Andrii Deneha
Ukraine

Ionut Ghit
Romania - KANKU BAIA
MARE

Ron Sirota
Israel - ISRAEL
SHINKYOKUSHIN

Balázs Hardi
Hungary - BUDOKA,
Siofok

Nikas Kvasys
Lithuania - OKINAVA

Filip Rutkowski
Poland - Smok

Main Referee: Michael Söderkvist



European Karate Championship for Cadets, Juniors
and Youths

2021-11-13, Oradea

Team medals

Place Country Gold medals Silver medals Bronze medals Total medals

1 Ukraine 12 15 9 36

2 Poland 8 3 16 27

3 Lithuania 6 11 26 43

4 Hungary 6 3 14 23

5 Georgia 5 4 1 10

6 Bulgaria 4 1 6 11

7 Romania 0 2 3 5

8 Spain 0 2 2 4

9 - 12 Belarus 0 0 1 1

9 - 12 Denmark 0 0 1 1

9 - 12 Latvia 0 0 1 1

9 - 12 Sweden 0 0 1 1

13 - 19 Belgium 0 0 0 0

13 - 19 France 0 0 0 0

13 - 19 Germany 0 0 0 0

13 - 19 Israel 0 0 0 0

13 - 19 Moldova 0 0 0 0

13 - 19 Netherlands 0 0 0 0

13 - 19 Slovakia 0 0 0 0

Main Referee: Michael Söderkvist


